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Term Dates – RCSI Bahrain School of Nursing & Midwifery  
Academic Year 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  
 

NURSING YEAR 1 2023-24 

Semester 1 

Sunday 10.09.2023 To Thursday  14.09.2023 Orientation & Teaching (Week 01) 

Sunday 17.09.2023 To Thursday  02.11.2023 Teaching (Weeks 02 - 08) 

Sunday  05.11.2023 To Thursday  09.11.2023 Continuous Exams (Rest of the Week- Teaching week 09) 

Sunday  12.11.2023 To Thursday  21.12.2023 Teaching (Weeks 10 - 15) 

Sunday  24.12.2023 To Thursday  28.12.2023 Teaching Week 16 & Study Week 

Sunday  31.12.2023 To Thursday  04.01.2024 Revision Week 

Sunday 07.01.2024 To Thursday 11.01.2024 End of Semester 1 Summative Examinations 

Sunday      14.01.2024 To Thursday  18.01.2024 Semester Break 

Semester 2 

Sunday  21.01.2024 To Thursday  22.02.2024 Teaching (Weeks 01 – 05) 

Sunday  25.02.2024 To Thursday  29.02.2024 Continuous Exams (Rest of the Week – Teaching week 06) 

Sunday  03.03.2024 To Thursday  04.04.2024 Teaching (Weeks 07 – 11) 

Sunday  07.04.2024 To Thursday  11.04.2024 Study Week 

Sunday 14.04.2024 To Saturday  20.04.2024 Revision Week 

       Sunday  21.04.2024 To Thursday  25.04.2024 End of Semester 2 Summative Examinations 

       Sunday  28.04.2024 To Thursday  30.05.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (01 - 05) 

Sunday  02.06.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents  

Supplemental Examinations 

Saturday 20.07.2024 To  Monday 11.08.2024 Supplemental Assessment 

PUBLIC HOILDAYS AND OBSERVANCE FOR THE KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN (All dates are approximate) 
Wednesday 27.09.2023    *Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday  

Sunday 17.12.2023 To  Monday 18.12.2023 National Day Holiday (Saturday 16.12.2023 and Sunday 17.12.2023) 

Monday 01.01.2024    New Year's Day  

Wednesday 10.04.2024 To Sunday 14.04.2024 *Eid Al Fitr Holiday (Wednesday 10.04.2024 to Friday 12.04.2024) 

Wednesday 01.05.2024    Labor Day  

Sunday 16.06.2024 To Wednesday 19.06.2024 *Arafat Day and Eid Al Adha  

Sunday 07.07.2024    *Islamic New Year  

Monday 15.07.2024   To    Tuesday   16.07.2024 *Ashoora  
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NURSING YEAR 2 2023-24 

Semester 1 

Thursday 31.08.2023    Orientation 

Sunday 03.09.2023 To Thursday  21.09.2023 Teaching (Weeks 01 – 03) 

Sunday  24.09.2023 To Thursday  28.09.2023 Continuous Exams (Rest of the Week- Teaching week 04) 

Sunday  01.10.2023 To Thursday  12.10.2023 Teaching (Weeks 05 – 06) 

Sunday  15.10.2023 To Thursday  19.10.2023 Revision Week 

Sunday 22.10.2023 To Thursday  26.10.2023 End of Semester 1 Summative Examinations 

Sunday  29.10.2023 To Thursday  21.12.2023 Clinical Placement Weeks (01 – 08) 

Sunday  24.12.2023 To Thursday  28.12.2023 Study Week 

Sunday  31.01.2023 To Thursday  11.01.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (09 – 10) 

Sunday  14.01.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents 

Sunday  14.01.2024 To Thursday  18.01.2024 Semester Break 

Semester 2 

Sunday  21.01.2024 To Thursday  08.02.2024 Teaching (Weeks 01 – 03) 

Sunday  11.02.2024 To Thursday  15.02.2024 Continuous Exams (Rest of the Week- Teaching week 04) 

Sunday  18.02.2024 To Thursday  29.02.2024 Teaching (Weeks 05 – 06) 

Sunday  03.03.2024 To Thursday  07.03.2024 Revision Week 

Sunday 10.03.2024 To Thursday 14.03.2024 End of Semester 2 Summative Examinations 

Sunday  17.03.2024 To Monday  29.04.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (01 – 06) 

Tuesday 30.04.2024 To Thursday  02.05.2024 Study Week 

Sunday  05.05.2024 To Thursday  30.05.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (07 - 10) 

Sunday  04.06.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents 

Supplemental Examinations 

Saturday 20.07.2024 To  Monday 11.08.2024 Supplemental Assessment 

PUBLIC HOILDAYS AND OBSERVANCE FOR THE KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN (All dates are approximate) 
Wednesday 27.09.2023    *Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday  

Sunday 17.12.2023 To  Monday 18.12.2023 National Day Holiday (Saturday 16.12.2023 and Sunday 17.12.2023) 

Monday 01.01.2024    New Year's Day  

Wednesday 10.04.2024 To Sunday 14.04.2024 *Eid Al Fitr Holiday (Wednesday 10.04.2024 to Friday 12.04.2024) 

Wednesday 01.05.2024    Labor Day  

Sunday 16.06.2024 To Wednesday 19.06.2024 *Arafat Day and Eid Al Adha  

Sunday 07.07.2024    *Islamic New Year  

Monday 15.07.2024   To    Tuesday   16.07.2024 *Ashoora  
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NURSING YEAR 3 2023-24 

Semester 1 

Thursday 31.08.2023    Orientation 

Sunday 03.09.2023 To Thursday  28.09.2023 Teaching (Weeks 01 – 04) 

Sunday  01.10.2023 To Thursday  05.10.2023 Continuous Exams (Rest of the Week- Teaching week 05) 

Sunday  08.10.2023 To Thursday  26.10.2023 Teaching (Weeks 06 – 08) 

Sunday  29.10.2023 To Thursday  02.11.2023 Revision Week 

  Saturday 04.11.2023 To Saturday  11.11.2023 End of Semester 1 Summative Examinations 

Sunday  12.11.2023 To Thursday  21.12.2023 Clinical Placement Weeks (01 – 06) 

Sunday  24.12.2023 To Thursday  28.12.2023 Study Week 

Sunday  31.12.2023 To Thursday  11.01.2023 Clinical Placement Weeks (07 – 08) 

Sunday  14.01.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents 

Sunday  14.01.2024 To Thursday  18.01.2024 Semester Break 

Semester 2 

Sunday  21.01.2024 To Thursday  15.02.2024 Teaching (Weeks 01 – 04) 

Sunday  18.02.2024 To Thursday  22.02.2024 Continuous Exams (Rest of the Week- Teaching week 05) 

Sunday  25.02.2024 To Thursday  14.03.2024 Teaching (Weeks 06 – 08) 

Sunday  17.03.2024 To Thursday  21.03.2024 Revision Week 

Sunday 24.03.2024 To Thursday  28.03.2024 End of Semester 2 Summative Examinations 

Sunday  31.03.2024 To Monday  29.04.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (01 – 04) 

Tuesday 30.04.2024 To Thursday  02.05.2024 Study Week 

Sunday  05.05.2024 To Thursday  30.05.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (04 - 08) 

Sunday  02.06.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents 

Supplemental Examinations 

Saturday 20.07.2024 To  Monday 11.08.2024 Supplemental Assessment 

PUBLIC HOILDAYS AND OBSERVANCE FOR THE KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN (All dates are approximate) 
Wednesday 27.09.2023    *Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday  

Sunday 17.12.2023 To  Monday 18.12.2023 National Day Holiday (Saturday 16.12.2023 and Sunday 17.12.2023) 

Monday 01.01.2024    New Year's Day  

Wednesday 10.04.2024 To Sunday 14.04.2024 *Eid Al Fitr Holiday (Wednesday 10.04.2024 to Friday 12.04.2024) 

Wednesday 01.05.2024    Labor Day  

Sunday 16.06.2024 To Wednesday 19.06.2024 *Arafat Day and Eid Al Adha  

Sunday 07.07.2024    *Islamic New Year  

Monday 15.07.2024   To    Tuesday   16.07.2024 *Ashoora  
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NURSING YEAR 4 2023-24 

Semester 1 

Thursday 31.08.2023    Orientation 

Monday  03.09.2023 To Thursday  05.10.2023 Teaching (Weeks 01 – 05) 

Sunday  07.10.2023 To Saturday  14.10.2023 End of Semester 1 Summative Examinations 

Sunday  15.10.2023 To Thursday  21.12.2023 Clinical Placement Weeks (01 – 10) 

Sunday  24.12.2023 To Thursday  28.12.2023 Study Week 

Sunday 31.12.2023 To  Thursday 04.01.2024 Clinical Placement Week (11) 

Sunday  07.01.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents 

Sunday  07.01.2024 To Thursday  11.01.2024 Semester Break 

Semester 2 

Sunday  14.01.2024 To Thursday  14.03.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (01 – 09) 

Sunday  17.03.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents 

Sunday  17.03.2024 To Thursday  16.05.2024 Clinical Placement Weeks (10 – 18) 

Sunday  19.05.2024    Submission of Clinical Documents 

TBC TBC    Conferring Day  

Supplemental Examinations 

Saturday 20.07.2024 To  Monday 11.08.2024 Supplemental Assessment 

PUBLIC HOILDAYS AND OBSERVANCE FOR THE KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN (All dates are approximate) 
Wednesday 27.09.2023    *Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday  

Sunday 17.12.2023 To  Monday 18.12.2023 National Day Holiday (Saturday 16.12.2023 and Sunday 17.12.2023) 

Monday 01.01.2024    New Year's Day  

Wednesday 10.04.2024 To Sunday 14.04.2024 *Eid Al Fitr Holiday (Wednesday 10.04.2024 to Friday 12.04.2024) 

Wednesday 01.05.2024    Labor Day  

Sunday 16.06.2024 To Wednesday 19.06.2024 *Arafat Day and Eid Al Adha  

Sunday 07.07.2024    *Islamic New Year  

Monday 15.07.2024   To    Tuesday   16.07.2024 *Ashoora  

 
 


